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GENERAL SUMMARY 
 
 
 



2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY GENDER

LT/LD SUMMARY

LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN

TOTAL VOTERS

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

MALES FEMALES

VOTED VOTEDREGISTERED REGISTERED TURNOUTTURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 27 4 5.2 2 3977 5.1 2 38 5.3
Leg. Dist. 28 71 7.1 35 5031,000 7.0 36 497 7.2
CITY TOTAL: 75 1,077 7.0 37 542 6.8 38 535 7.1

TOWNS
Chili 14 11.8 7 55119 12.7 7 64 10.9
Clarkson 292 10.8 138 1,2832,695 10.8 154 1,412 10.9
Gates 488 7.5 234 3,2056,502 7.3 254 3,297 7.7
Greece 1,839 11.7 741 5,92515,724 12.5 1,098 9,799 11.2
Hamlin 290 11.5 152 1,3022,520 11.7 138 1,218 11.3
Ogden 817 9.6 394 3,9618,519 9.9 423 4,558 9.3
Parma 194 9.4 81 8192,060 9.9 113 1,241 9.1
Riga 461 17.9 221 1,1932,580 18.5 240 1,387 17.3
Sweden 404 9.2 174 2,0184,396 8.6 230 2,378 9.7
Wheatland 161 17.0 76 393947 19.3 85 554 15.3
TOWNS TOTAL: 4,960 46,062 10.8 2,218 20,154 11.0 2,742 25,908 10.6

Grand Total: 5,035 47,139 2,255 20,696 2,780 26,44310.7 10.9 10.5
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2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY PARTY

LT/LD SUMMARY

LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN

DEMOCRAT

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

REPUBLICAN

VOTED

CONSERVATIVE

VOTEDREGISTERED REGISTEREDTURNOUT TURNOUT
CITY

4 76 5.3%0 0 0.0 % 0 1 0.0%Leg. Dist. 27
55 919 6.0%0 0 0.0 % 16 81 19.8%Leg. Dist. 28
59 995 5.9%0 0 0.0 % 16 82 19.5%CITY TOTAL:

TOWNS
0 0 0.0%14 119 11.8 % 0 0 0.0%Chili

157 1,637 9.6%113 938 12.0 % 22 120 18.3%Clarkson
458 6,119 7.5%0 0 0.0 % 30 383 7.8%Gates

0 0 0.0%1,839 15,724 11.7 % 0 0 0.0%Greece
266 2,363 11.3%2 33 6.1 % 22 124 17.7%Hamlin
391 5,092 7.7%361 3,072 11.8 % 65 355 18.3%Ogden

0 0 0.0%194 2,060 9.4 % 0 0 0.0%Parma
344 1,767 19.5%117 813 14.4 % 0 0 0.0%Riga
176 2,463 7.1%212 1,810 11.7 % 16 123 13.0%Sweden

0 0 0.0%161 947 17.0 % 0 0 0.0%Wheatland
1,792 19,441 9.2%3,013 25,516 11.8 % 155 1,105 14.0%TOWNS TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL: 1,851 20,436 9.1%3,013 25,516 11.8 % 171 1,187 14.4%
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 2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

LT/LD SUMMARY
Part 1 of 2

LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN REGISTERED TURNOUTVOTED

NDOB 18-24 25-34 35-44

VOTED VOTED VOTEDREGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTEREDTURNOUT TURNOUT TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 27 0 0 0 00 0 11 80.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 28 3 2 3 554 41 110 1755.6 4.9 2.7 2.9

3 2 3 554 41 121 1835.6 4.9 2.5 2.7CITY TOTAL:

TOWNS
Chili 2 0 0 16 18 15 2333.3 0.0 0.0 4.3
Clarkson 0 8 3 248 171 269 5870.0 4.7 1.1 4.1
Gates 9 8 3 31102 281 662 9698.8 2.8 0.5 3.2
Greece 47 47 75 98232 1,478 2,208 2,43320.3 3.2 3.4 4.0
Hamlin 5 5 13 3123 167 236 44421.7 3.0 5.5 7.0
Ogden 20 16 22 68136 613 987 1,46614.7 2.6 2.2 4.6
Parma 1 3 7 129 217 285 33111.1 1.4 2.5 3.6
Riga 4 7 19 4524 196 261 40916.7 3.6 7.3 11.0
Sweden 4 9 19 2350 390 550 6408.0 2.3 3.5 3.6
Wheatland 1 4 7 136 98 130 13616.7 4.1 5.4 9.6

93 107 168 346596 3,629 5,603 7,43815.6 2.9 3.0 4.7TOWNS TOTAL:

Grand Total: 96 650 109 3,670 171 5,724 351 7,62114.8 3.0 3.0 4.6
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 2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

LT/LD SUMMARY
Part 2 of 2

LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN REGISTERED TURNOUTVOTED

45-54 55-64 65+

VOTED VOTEDREGISTERED REGISTEREDTURNOUT TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 27 1923 0.0018.81634.31
Leg. Dist. 28 215231 10.2228.6174159.121

22 18 22254 190 2348.7 9.5 9.4CITY TOTAL:

TOWNS
Chili 1321 7.7117.423428.66
Clarkson 591590 21.212517.5479848.148
Gates 2,0961,297 13.02728.11,095895.976
Greece 3,3053,124 23.176316.62,94449010.2319
Hamlin 497667 22.311116.9486826.443
Ogden 1,6622,110 19.532413.21,5452047.7163
Parma 383470 20.17718.1365666.028
Riga 524663 36.118921.950311013.187
Sweden 938955 16.315314.08731227.774
Wheatland 209203 29.26128.51654713.828

872 1,298 2,07610,100 8,478 10,2188.6 15.3 20.3TOWNS TOTAL:

Grand Total: 894 10,354 1,316 8,668 2,098 10,4528.6 15.2 20.1
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VOTER TURNOUT BY PARTY
2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
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VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL AND BY GENDER
2008 PRIMARY ELECTION

10.9%10.7% 10.5%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

Total Vote Males Females



Page 7

COMPARISON OF TOTAL AND GENDER TURNOUT
2008 PRIMARY ELECTION

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

14.0%

16.0%

18.0%

Total Party Males Females

Democratic
Republican
Conservative



Page 8

VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE GROUP
2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
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COMPARISON OF TURNOUT BY AGE GROUP
2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
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2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
DEMOCRATIC TURNOUT BY GENDER

LT/LD SUMMARY

LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN

TOTAL VOTERS

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

MALES FEMALES

VOTED VOTEDREGISTERED REGISTERED TURNOUTTURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 27 0 0.0 0 00 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 28 0 0.0 0 00 0.0 0 0 0.0
CITY TOTAL: 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

TOWNS
Chili 14 11.8 7 55119 12.7 7 64 10.9
Clarkson 113 12.0 41 364938 11.3 72 574 12.5
Gates 0 0.0 0 00 0.0 0 0 0.0
Greece 1,839 11.7 741 5,92515,724 12.5 1,098 9,799 11.2
Hamlin 2 6.1 2 1733 11.8 0 16 0.0
Ogden 361 11.8 142 1,1963,072 11.9 219 1,876 11.7
Parma 194 9.4 81 8192,060 9.9 113 1,241 9.1
Riga 117 14.4 55 308813 17.9 62 505 12.3
Sweden 212 11.7 87 7121,810 12.2 125 1,098 11.4
Wheatland 161 17.0 76 393947 19.3 85 554 15.3
TOWNS TOTAL: 3,013 25,516 11.8 1,232 9,789 12.6 1,781 15,727 11.3

3,013 25,516 1,232 9,789 1,781 15,72711.8 12.6 11.3Grand Total:
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2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

DEMOCRATIC LT/LD SUMMARY
Part 1 of 2

LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN REGISTERED TURNOUTVOTED

NDOB 18-24 25-34 35-44

VOTED VOTED VOTEDREGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTEREDTURNOUT TURNOUT TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 27 0 0 0 00 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 28 0 0 0 00 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0 0 0 00 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0CITY TOTAL:

TOWNS
Chili 2 0 0 16 18 15 2333.3 0.0 0.0 4.3
Clarkson 0 2 2 94 72 122 1900.0 2.8 1.6 4.7
Gates 0 0 0 00 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Greece 47 47 75 98232 1,478 2,208 2,43320.3 3.2 3.4 4.0
Hamlin 0 0 0 00 3 4 80.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Ogden 9 6 8 2544 268 443 51620.5 2.2 1.8 4.8
Parma 1 3 7 129 217 285 33111.1 1.4 2.5 3.6
Riga 1 3 8 64 71 118 12225.0 4.2 6.8 4.9
Sweden 2 4 10 912 203 288 23916.7 2.0 3.5 3.8
Wheatland 1 4 7 136 98 130 13616.7 4.1 5.4 9.6

63 69 117 173317 2,428 3,613 3,99819.9 2.8 3.2 4.3TOWNS TOTAL:

Grand Total: 63 317 69 2,428 117 3,613 173 3,99819.9 2.8 3.2 4.3
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2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

DEMOCRATIC LT/LD SUMMARY
Part 2 of 2

LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN REGISTERED TURNOUTVOTED

45-54 55-64 65+

VOTED VOTEDREGISTERED REGISTEREDTURNOUT TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 27 0 0 00 0 00.0 0.0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 28 0 0 00 0 00.0 0.0 0.0

0 0 00 0 00.0 0.0 0.0CITY TOTAL:

TOWNS
Chili 6 4 121 23 1328.6 17.4 7.7
Clarkson 12 37 51171 192 1877.0 19.3 27.3
Gates 0 0 00 0 00.0 0.0 0.0
Greece 319 490 7633,124 2,944 3,30510.2 16.6 23.1
Hamlin 1 1 07 7 414.3 14.3 0.0
Ogden 76 109 128705 564 53210.8 19.3 24.1
Parma 28 66 77470 365 3836.0 18.1 20.1
Riga 27 29 43207 162 12913.0 17.9 33.3
Sweden 37 72 78370 358 34010.0 20.1 22.9
Wheatland 28 47 61203 165 20913.8 28.5 29.2

534 855 1,2025,278 4,780 5,10210.1 17.9 23.6TOWNS TOTAL:

Grand Total: 534 5,278 855 4,780 1,202 5,10210.1 17.9 23.6
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DEMOCRATIC TURNOUT - TOTAL AND GENDER
2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
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DEMOCRATIC TURNOUT BY AGE GROUP
2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
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REPUBLICAN SUMMARY 
 
 
 



LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN

2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
REPUBLICAN TURNOUT BY GENDER

LT/LD SUMMARY

TOTAL VOTERS

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

MALES FEMALES

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY

4 76 2 38 2 385.3 5.3 5.3Leg. Dist. 27
55 919 27 460 28 4596.0 5.9 6.1Leg. Dist. 28
59 995 29 498 30 4975.9 5.8 6.0CITY TOTAL:

TOWNS
0 0 0 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0Chili

157 1,637 81 847 76 7909.6 9.6 9.6Clarkson
458 6,119 212 2,994 246 3,1257.5 7.1 7.9Gates

0 0 0 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0Greece
266 2,363 135 1,216 131 1,14711.3 11.1 11.4Hamlin
391 5,092 212 2,582 179 2,5107.7 8.2 7.1Ogden

0 0 0 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0Parma
344 1,767 166 885 178 88219.5 18.8 20.2Riga
176 2,463 79 1,237 97 1,2267.1 6.4 7.9Sweden

0 0 0 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0Wheatland
1,792 19,441 885 9,761 907 9,6809.2 9.1 9.4TOWNS TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL: 1,851 20,436 914 10,259 937 10,1779.1 8.9 9.2
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2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

REPUBLICAN LT/LD SUMMARY
Part 1 of 2

NDOBLEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

18-24

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

25-34

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

35-44

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY

0 0 0 0 0 11 0 70.0 0.0 0.0 0.0Leg. Dist. 27
3 54 1 39 3 105 5 1645.6 2.6 2.9 3.0Leg. Dist. 28
3 54 1 39 3 116 5 1715.6 2.6 2.92.6CITY TOTAL:

TOWNS
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0Chili
0 4 3 92 1 134 15 3620.0 3.3 0.7 4.1Clarkson
9 102 8 266 3 628 25 8918.8 3.0 0.5 2.8Gates
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0Greece
5 23 5 160 12 222 29 41121.7 3.1 5.4 7.1Hamlin

10 90 6 315 11 516 35 89011.1 1.9 2.1 3.9Ogden
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0Parma
3 20 4 125 11 143 39 28715.0 3.2 7.7 13.6Riga
2 38 5 181 8 247 12 3815.3 2.8 3.2 3.1Sweden
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0Wheatland

29 277 31 1,139 46 1,890 155 3,22210.5 2.7 4.82.4TOWNS TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL: 32 331 32 1,178 49 2,006 160 3,3939.7 2.7 2.4 4.7
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2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

REPUBLICAN LT/LD SUMMARY
Part 2 of 2

45-54LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

55-64

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

65+

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY

1 23 3 16 0 194.0 19.0 0.0Leg. Dist. 27
16 206 10 149 17 2028.0 7.0 8.0Leg. Dist. 28
17 229 13 165 177.4 7.9 7.7221CITY TOTAL:

TOWNS
0 0 0 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0Chili

24 379 44 272 70 3946.0 16.0 18.0Clarkson
68 1,194 81 1,007 264 2,0316.0 8.0 13.0Gates
0 0 0 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0Greece

37 616 73 451 105 4806.0 16.0 22.0Hamlin
71 1,288 83 914 175 1,0796.0 9.0 16.0Ogden
0 0 0 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0Parma

60 456 81 341 146 39513.0 24.0 37.0Riga
33 543 42 489 74 5846.0 9.0 13.0Sweden
0 0 0 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0Wheatland

293 4,476 404 3,474 8346.5 11.6 16.84,963TOWNS TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL: 310 4,705 4176.6 16.45,18485111.53,639
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REPUBLICAN TURNOUT - TOTAL AND GENDER
2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
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REPUBLICAN TURNOUT BY AGE GROUP
2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
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CONSERVATIVE SUMMARY 
 
 
 



2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
CONSERVATIVE TURNOUT BY GENDER

LT/LD SUMMARY

LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN

TOTAL VOTERS

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

MALES FEMALES

VOTED VOTEDREGISTERED REGISTERED TURNOUTTURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 27 0 0.0 0 11 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 28 16 19.8 8 4381 18.6 8 38 21.1
CITY TOTAL: 16 82 19.5 8 44 18.2 8 38 21.1

TOWNS
Chili 0 0.0 0 00 0.0 0 0 0.0
Clarkson 22 18.3 16 72120 22.2 6 48 12.5
Gates 30 7.8 22 211383 10.4 8 172 4.7
Greece 0 0.0 0 00 0.0 0 0 0.0
Hamlin 22 17.7 15 69124 21.7 7 55 12.7
Ogden 65 18.3 40 183355 21.9 25 172 14.5
Parma 0 0.0 0 00 0.0 0 0 0.0
Riga 0 0.0 0 00 0.0 0 0 0.0
Sweden 16 13.0 8 69123 11.6 8 54 14.8
Wheatland 0 0.0 0 00 0.0 0 0 0.0
TOWNS TOTAL: 155 1,105 14.0 101 604 16.7 54 501 10.8

171 1,187 109 648 62 53914.4 16.8 11.5Grand Total:
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2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

CONSERVATIVE LT/LD SUMMARY
Part 1 of 2

LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN REGISTERED TURNOUTVOTED

NDOB 18-24 25-34 35-44

VOTED VOTED VOTEDREGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTEREDTURNOUT TURNOUT TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 27 0 0 0 00 0 0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 28 0 1 0 00 2 5 110.0 50.0 0.0 0.0

0 1 0 00 2 5 120.0 50.0 0.0 0.0CITY TOTAL:

TOWNS
Chili 0 0 0 00 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Clarkson 0 3 0 00 7 13 350.0 42.9 0.0 0.0
Gates 0 0 0 60 15 34 780.0 0.0 0.0 7.7
Greece 0 0 0 00 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Hamlin 0 0 1 20 4 10 250.0 0.0 10.0 8.0
Ogden 1 4 3 82 30 28 6050.0 13.3 10.7 13.3
Parma 0 0 0 00 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Riga 0 0 0 00 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sweden 0 0 1 20 6 15 200.0 0.0 6.7 10.0
Wheatland 0 0 0 00 0 0 00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

1 7 5 182 62 100 21850.0 11.3 5.0 8.3TOWNS TOTAL:

Grand Total: 1 2 8 64 5 105 18 23050.0 12.5 4.8 7.8
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2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

CONSERVATIVE LT/LD SUMMARY
Part 2 of 2

LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN REGISTERED TURNOUTVOTED

45-54 55-64 65+

VOTED VOTEDREGISTERED REGISTEREDTURNOUT TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 27 0 0 00 0 00.0 0.0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 28 5 5 525 25 1320.0 20.0 38.5

5 5 525 25 1320.0 20.0 38.5CITY TOTAL:

TOWNS
Chili 0 0 00 0 00.0 0.0 0.0
Clarkson 12 3 440 15 1030.0 20.0 40.0
Gates 8 8 8103 88 657.8 9.1 12.3
Greece 0 0 00 0 00.0 0.0 0.0
Hamlin 5 8 644 28 1311.4 28.6 46.2
Ogden 16 12 21117 67 5113.7 17.9 41.2
Parma 0 0 00 0 00.0 0.0 0.0
Riga 0 0 00 0 00.0 0.0 0.0
Sweden 4 8 142 26 149.5 30.8 7.1
Wheatland 0 0 00 0 00.0 0.0 0.0

45 39 40346 224 15313.0 17.4 26.1TOWNS TOTAL:

Grand Total: 50 371 44 249 45 16613.5 17.7 27.1
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CONSERVATIVE TURNOUT - TOTAL AND GENDER
2008 PRIMARY ELECTION
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CONSERVATIVE TURNOUT BY AGE GROUP
2008 PRIMARY ELECTION

27.1%

7.8%

12.5%

4.8%

17.7%

13.5%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+


	CONTENTS
	0
	1
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27



